
Results of the Chargers Summer All-Comers Meet #1 July 19 2018 

 

*“Bolded” & “Highlighted” = Syracuse Chargers age-group record! 

 

Shot Put: 

M* 7&U  Hannon Shutts(2K/4.4#) 7 Syracuse Chargers 18’ 8” 
F 10-11 Georgia Deep (6#)  11 Syracuse Chargers 21’11” 

F 12-13 Jenna Deep (6#)  13 Syracuse Chargers 26’10” 

M 16-17 Jaivaughn Watson (12#) 17 Magistics  38’11.50” 

M 16-17 Brandon Brown (12#) 17    32’11.50” 

M 16-17 Nick Kodsy (12#)  17    32’ 9” 

M 30-34 Chris Sickler (16#)             34    38’ 6” 

M 50-54 Norm Deep Jr (6K/13.2#)    51 Syracuse Chargers 36’ 9” 

 

Weight Throw: 

F 12-13 Jenna Deep (16#)  13 Syracuse Chargers 25’ 9”  

M 16-17 Gabe Callahan (25#) 17    46’ 1.50” 

M 16-17 Brandon Brown (25#) 17    38’ 7” 

M 16-17 Nick Kodsy (25#)  17    36’11” 

M 16-17 Jaivaughn Watson (25#) 17 Magistics  33’ 9” 

M 30-34 Chris Sickler (35#)             34    41’10” 

M 50-54 Norm Deep Jr (25#)             51 Syracuse Chargers 43’ 4” 

 

Hammer Throw: 

F 12-13 Jenna Deep (6#)  13 Syracuse Chargers 73’ 5” 

F*12-13 Jenna Deep (4K/8.8#) 13 Syracuse Chargers 71’ 9” 
M 16-17 Gabe Callahan (12#) 17               115’ 9” 

M 16-17 Brandon Brown (12#) 17     102’10” 

M 16-17 Nick Kodsy (12#)  17       73’ 9” 

F 20-24 Emily Hull (4K/8.8#) 22       148’ 6” 

M 30-34 Chris Sickler (16#)             34        128’ 6” 

M 50-54 Norm Deep Jr(6K/13.2#)     51 Syracuse Chargers        121’ 7” 

 

Discus Throw: 

M 30-34 Chris Sickler (2K/4.4#)       34     147’ 0” 

 

 

Triple Jump: 

F 14-15 Isabell Zuber             15      35’ 0” 

M 14-15 Saleh Altayeb  15    39’ 7” 

M 16-17 Lewis Lewis   17    41’ 1” 

M 16-17 Cahsim Staton  17    35’ 3.50” 

 

Long Jump: 

F  7&U  Anisa Tavarez   7 Syracuse Chargers  8’ 3” 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Thank you -- Mickey 

Piscitelli -- for providing 

pictures from the All-Comers 

Meet, July 19, 2018 

 

 

 

 



F  7&U  Emily Turner               6     7’ 7.50” 

F  7&U  Reilly Barbee   7 Syracuse Chargers  5’10.50” 

F  7&U  Kayla Muldrew   7 Syracuse Chargers  5’10.50” 

F  7&U  Makayla Grobsmith             6 Syracuse Chargers  4’11” 

F  7&U  Jordyn Battle              6 Syracuse Chargers  4’ 5” 

F  7&U  Lulu Shutts    5 Syracuse Chargers  4’ 0” 

F  7&U  Mariah Reeves   6 Syracuse Chargers  3’ 8.25” 

F  7&U  Naimah Grace   6 Syracuse Chargers  3’ 5.50” 

F  7&U  Hannah Turner   3     2’ 6” 

F  7&U  Olivia Turner   3    1’ 6” 

M  7&U  Hannon Shutts   7 Syracuse Chargers  9’ 5.25” 

M  7&U  Elijah Bailey   7 Syracuse Chargers  8’10.50” 

M  7&U  Mahki Bullock   5 Syracuse Chargers  7’ 3” 

M  7&U  Erskine Dodson   7 Syracuse Chargers       6’11” 

M  7&U  Micah Parks    5 Syracuse Chargers  5’ 7.75” 

M  7&U  Gavin Parks    4 Syracuse Chargers  4’ 6.50” 

M  7&U  Tristan Glasgow   4     4’ 1.50” 

M  7&U  Kamari Graham   4 Syracuse Chargers  3’ 8” 

M  7&U  Dominic Griffin    5 Syracuse Chargers       3’ 1” 

M  8-9  Jeramiah Felder   9 Magistics  12’ 8” 

M  8-9  Zion Parks    8 Syracuse Chargers  9’ 1.50” 

M  8-9  Amir Parks    9 Syracuse Chargers  8’11.50” 

M  8-9  Aiden Griffin               9 Syracuse Chargers  8’11.25” 

M  8-9  Kaymani Harris   9     6’ 1” 

F 10-11 Georgia Deep              11 Syracuse Chargers 11’ 6.75” 

F 10-11 Gianiya Enos              10 Magistics    11’ 3” 

F 10-11 Selena Warren  10 Magistics   8’11” 

F 10-11 Maya Monds   10 Syracuse Chargers  8’10.50” 

F 10-11 Kyuana Williams  10 Syracuse Chargers  6’ 0” 

M 10-11 Dominique Cook Jr            11 Magistics  12’ 7.50” 

M 10-11 Desmond Liggins  11 Magistics  11’ 4” 

M 10-11 Gaverri Collins  10 Syracuse Chargers 10’ 2.75” 

M 10-11 Ricky Parks   11 Syracuse Chargers   8’10” 

F 12-13 Ny’yohana Duesler             13 Magistics  12’ 3” 

F 12-13 Marissa Johnson  13 Syracuse Chargers  8’11.50” 

F 14-15 Isabell Zuber              15    17’ 3” 

F 14-15 Kaylee Lacreta  15 Magistics  12’11” 

M 14-15 Saleh Altayeb  15 Magistics  20’ 5.50” 

F 16-17 Trinity Clark              16    13’10” 

M 16-17 Cahsim Staton  17 Magistics  20’ 2” 

M 16-17 Lewis Lewis   17 Magistics  18’ 6” 

 

 

100 meters: 

F  7&U  Anisa Tavarez   7 Syracuse Chargers  17.6 

F  7&U  Makayla Grobsmith             6 Syracuse Chargers  19.8 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 



F  7&U  Reilly Barbee  7 Syracuse Chargers  20.9 

F  7&U  Emily Turner              6     21.3 

F  7&U  Jordyn Battle              6 Syracuse Chargers  21.6 

F  7&U  Kayla Muldrew   7 Syracuse Chargers  21.9 

F  7&U  Mariah Reeves   6 Syracuse Chargers  22.6 

F  7&U  Beti Kelly    7    23.9 

F  7&U  Miley Vitale              5 Auburn Pulsars 25.7 

F  7&U  Naimah Grace   6 Syracuse Chargers  27.0 

F  7&U  Olivia Turner   3     41.2 

F  7&U  Hannah Turner   3     52.1 

M  7&U  Erskine Dodson   7 Syracuse Chargers       17.3 

M  7&U  Hannon Shutts   7 Syracuse Chargers  17.5 

M  7&U  Elijah Bailey   7 Syracuse Chargers  17.8 

M  7&U  Micah Parks    5 Syracuse Chargers  20.6 

M  7&U  Dominic Griffin    5 Syracuse Chargers        21.1 

M  7&U  Mahki Bullock   5 Syracuse Chargers  22.4 

M  7&U  Kamari Graham   4 Syracuse Chargers  25.6 

M  7&U  Gavin Parks    4 Syracuse Chargers  28.2 

M  7&U  Tristan Glasgow   4 Syracuse Chargers  28.6 

M  8-9  Jeramiah Felder   9 Magistics   14.5 

M  8-9  Aiden Griffin                9 Syracuse Chargers  14.7 

M  8-9  Zion Parks    8 Syracuse Chargers  15.7 

M  8-9  Amir Parks    9 Syracuse Chargers  16.7 

F 10-11 Maya Monds   10 Syracuse Chargers  16.3 

F 10-11 Gianiya Enos              10 Magistics     17.0 

F 10-11 Selena Warren  10 Magistics  17.7 

F 10-11 Penelope Ferguson             11 Auburn Pulsars  18.0 

F 10-11 Kyuana Williams  10 Syracuse Chargers  19.1 

M 10-11 Dominique Cook Jr             11 Magistics   14.1 

M 10-11 Ricky Parks   11 Syracuse Chargers   16.0 

M 10-11 Jaden Bowen-Henry             10 Syracuse Chargers  16.2 

M 10-11 Gaverri Collins  10 Syracuse Chargers  16.4 

M 10-11 Desmond Liggins  11 Magistics   16.6 

F 12-13 Ny’yohana Duesler             13 Magistics  14.9 

F 12-13 Welela Kelly              13 Auburn Pulsars 16.2 

F 12-13 Marissa Johnson  13 Syracuse Chargers  16.8 

F 14-15 Mackenzie Mix  15 Magistics   12.8 

M 14-15 Saleh Altayeb  15 Magistics    11.4 

M 14-15 Gabriel Calloway  14 Syracuse Chargers  14.7 

M 14-15 Jonah Henry   14 Syracuse Chargers  15.6 

F 16-17 Trinity Clark              16 Magistics  13.4 

M 16-17 Damon Allen  17 Magistics   11.1 

M 16-17 Cahsim Staton  17 Magistics   12.3 

M 16-17 Phillip Le   16 Magistics   13.4 

M 16-17 Lewis Lewis   17 Magistics   13.7 

M 18-19 Matt Kilian   19 Syracuse Chargers  11.8 

 

 
 



M 18-19 Jat’lin Roman  18 Magistics  12.0 

M 18-19 Matt Williams  19 Syracuse Chargers  12.8 

M 20-24 Eddie Mahana  20 Syracuse Chargers  11.6 

M 20-24 Leon Atkins   21 Auburn Pulsars  12.1 

M 45-49 John McEachon  48 Syracuse Chargers  13.0 

 

400 meters: 

F  7&U  Emily Turner              6     1:44.3 

F  7&U  Anisa Tavarez   7 Syracuse Chargers  1:45.1 

F  7&U  Makayla Grobsmith             6 Syracuse Chargers  1:54.2 

F  7&U  Beti Kelly    7     1:58.6 

F  7&U  Mariah Reeves   6 Syracuse Chargers  2:03.6 

F  7&U  Miley Vitale              5 Auburn Pulsars  2:03.8 

F  7&U  Kayla Muldrew   7 Syracuse Chargers  2:04.1 

F  7&U  Jordyn Battle               6 Syracuse Chargers  2:23.4 

M  7&U  Erskine Dodson   7 Syracuse Chargers  1:33.5 

M  7&U  Elijah Bailey   7 Syracuse Chargers  1:39.9 

M  7&U  Micah Parks    5 Syracuse Chargers  1:59.0 

M  7&U  Dominic Griffin    5 Syracuse Chargers  2:10.8 

M  7&U  Mahki Bullock   5 Syracuse Chargers  2:20.4 

M  7&U  Gavin Parks    4 Syracuse Chargers  2:28.8 

F  8-9  Kaymani Harris   9     1:41.8 

F  8-9  Rani Kelly    8     1:54.0 

M  8-9  Aiden Griffin                9 Syracuse Chargers  1:14.8 

M  8-9  Jeramiah Felder   9 Magistics   1:17.9 

M  8-9  Amir Parks    9 Syracuse Chargers  1:23.0 

M  8-9  Zion Parks    8 Syracuse Chargers  1:28.5 

F 10-11 Maya Monds   10 Syracuse Chargers  1:20.3 

F 10-11 Penelope Ferguson             11 Auburn Pulsars  1:22.8 

F 10-11 Gianiya Enos              10 Magistics   1:24.9 

F 10-11 Georgia Deep              11 Syracuse Chargers  1:26.7 

F 10-11 Selena Warren  10 Magistics   1:35.7 

F 10-11 Kyuana Williams  10 Syracuse Chargers  1:39.1 

M 10-11 Desmin Liggins  11 Magistics  1:21.9 

M 10-11 Gaverri Collins  10 Syracuse Chargers  1:22.8 

M 10-11 Ricky Parks   11 Syracuse Chargers   1:29.2 

F 12-13 Ny’yohana Duesler             13 Magistics   1:13.1 

F 12-13 Welela Kelly              13 Auburn Pulsars  1:13.4 

M 14-15 Gabriel Calloway  14 Syracuse Chargers  1:05.8 

M 14-15 Jonah Henry   14 Syracuse Chargers  1:19.7 

M 16-17 Daniel B?   17     :56.6 

M 18-19 Jat’lin Roman  18 Magistics   :53.4 

M 18-19 Jaquale Breland  18 Felder     :55.2 

M 20-24 Leon Atkins   21 Auburn Pulsars :49.8 

M 20-24 Eddie Mahana  20 Syracuse Chargers   :50.1 

M 45-49 John McEachon  48 Syracuse Chargers   :58.5 

 
 



 

3000 meters: 

M  8-9  Sean Ringwood   9 Auburn Pulsars 12:48.2 

F 10-11 Kyleen Brady             10 Auburn Pulsars 12:41.0 

F 12-13 Elizabeth Baroody            12 Auburn Pulsars 12:32.8 

F 12-13 Welela Kelly             13 Auburn Pulsars 14:31.6 

M 12-13 Miles Baroody  12 Auburn Pulsars 11:03.2 

M 12-13 Keegan Brady  12 Auburn Pulsars 11:39.5 

M 12-13 Jerry Czyz   13 Auburn Pulsars 12:05.0 

M 12-13 Aiden Archer  13 Auburn Pulsars 13:38.4 

M 12-13 Mason Vitale  12 Auburn Pulsars 13:43.5 

M 12-13 Connor Duffy  12 Auburn Pulsars 15:57.7 

F 14-15 Kaylee Lacreta  15 Magistics  11:41.1 

F 14-15 Mackenzie Mix  15 Magistics  12:26.8 

M 14-15 Oliver Baroody  14 Auburn Pulsars 11:19.7 

M 14-15 Gabe Dauerheim  14 Auburn Pulsars 13:50.1 

M 16-17 Max Dauerheim  16 Auburn Pulsars 11:00.5 

F 40-44 Karen Simmonds-Brady 44 Auburn Pulsars 11:22.7 

M 45-49 Ben Vitale   49 Auburn Pulsars 15:22.8 

 

 
 

 

 
 



 
 

 

 



 

 

 


